PERQONAL- RECORD OF REV Joseph anthony Baccellieri

{Flrat Name) (Middie Name} {Family Narmre!

List of Appointments Since Ordination

MOCESE PARISH AND CITY POSITION - oM °‘“’m
Portland Cathedra}, Portlan! Assista t 6/1/66 9/1/66
Portland : S.John Fisher,Prtland Resident |9/1/66  7/1/72
Portland ME- Siagseph Resident 1/L/72 9/1/73
Portland Sg. Therese Resident /15 o)
. bt Qevogh s Cove o Moaglasn, rofel7e /78
A V77 A N O A
T 2t oo Bz ,o/,'/fo - 7/1/88
1" » St. Fz-'anc'is," Sherivcod Pastor ) -t 7/1/88 -. ﬁmz,
" Sick Leave | arer92 - 77149
" |y arthew Parochial Vicar 7/1/9 - 7/1/95
. North Portland Cath, . ’
|.Commmity - Assumptioh Co Pastor - | 7/1/95 - 7/1/98
" Sacred Heart, Pbrt]aq P@sfor' : 771/98 - 7/2/01 |
u St. Aqatha, Portland | Pastor . . | 7/1/99 - 772/01 ‘
STUDY LEAVE , , . - 7/2/01
MEDICAL RETIREMENT| | 771702

Parisk Resided In at time of Priestly Ordinafion— L= Philip Neri, Portland, Oreson
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III f\FK:f{E”()C]ESEE Office of the Arclibishap | ?
= =OF PORTLAND
HI N OREGON |

July 29, 1992

Reverend Joseph Baccellieri
The Grotto

P.G. Beox 20008 .
Portland, OR 97220

Dear Father Baccellieri:

Because of the seriocus allegations which have been made
about your conduct, I must place you on an administrative leave
Whlle our investigation is conducted and you undergo a
psychological evaluation. This leave will begin on July 29,
1992.

For the time being you will be staying at The Grotto. I
must require that you refrain from any public exercise of your
priestly ministry during this period of investigation. You may,

—heowever; -celebrate-Mass . prlvately or concelehrate.at -a Mass. for-a.
religious community.

After the investigation and your evaluation have been
completed, I will review these requirements. With my prayers, I
am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend William J. Levada
Archbishop of Portland

WJIL:qgg

2838 £. Burnside Street. Purtland, Oregron 97214-1893 5032343334 PD 0002
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PATIENT STATEMENT

DATE September 3, 1392

COTTONWOOD DE ALBUQUERQUE
' £.0. BOX 1270
LOS LUNAS, NEW MEXICO 87031

Pt. #:

Name: Fr. Joseph Baccellieri Social Security No:

P.0. Box 279

_Sherwood, OR__97140 Telephone No: _503-777-2225

From: To: o

Responsible Party: _Archdfocese of Portland, Attn: F;i:.. Charies. Lienett

30 Days of Room and Care at $__ | . $12,000.00

AdE Fee SO "f,‘ﬂﬁﬁwwwﬁ,ﬁm;;;;, :

| MEdiCﬂ] . . .

R and Lab

Taxes

Deposit

Please Pay This Amount ‘ 312.000.60

i poinn

Please note that che amount due is the result. of a prompt payment disceunt.
i pramererpde: s sl o e hanlc you.

PD 0003




| ‘ CoOPY |
_Il__ ArcHDIOCESE Offce of acaios |

= = OF PORTIAND
Il v OREGON

September 10, 1992

Ms.

Tualatin, OR 970562,
Dear Ms,

Thank you for your letter requesting information about the
nature of Father Baccellieri‘s condition,

T appreciate your concern for his well being and interest
in the state of his health. However, I am ethically hound by

confidentiality. :

Although we sometimes speak of the parish as the priest’s
family, this is only by way of analogy. The parish in fact does
not have the right to now a priest‘s medical condition that a
porson’s immediate family might enjoy. I am sure that Father

"Baccellieri will inform people of the nature of hig condition
upon his return to the parish. :

Sincerély yours,

Reverend Charles J. Lienert
vicar for Clergy

CIL:gg

2838 E. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234-5334
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M Arcripiocese - IVWMW ‘
== OF PORTLAND . CONFIDENTIL
- M v Orecon

MEMO RANDQM
TO: Archbishop Levada
© FROM: Father Charles Lienert
SUBJECT: Father Jéseph Baccellieri
DATE: October 19, 1992
_Fafher Baccellieri will be returﬁing Erom treatment on

October 20th. I have arranged for him to stay with Father Elwin
Schwab at least on a temporary basis. CT

_ - is still in treatment at Springbrook on an
outpatient basis. Father Baccellieri wrote to him during his
treatment program. : : made the offer to me to have
Father Baccellieri stay with him if that would be helpful.

.. W11l not be able tao return to work. until aftep—— - - o m——
Thanksgiving. -

CJL:gqg .

# Redacted
i

- 2838 E. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895 503/234-5334
PD 0005




CONFIDENTIAL MEMORANDUM
"TO: File |
FROM: Archbishop Levada
RE: Fr. Baccellieri

DATE: Dec. 18, 1992

e ropurther dlscussed with Fr. the possibility of a house where — -

several recovering priests might 1live.together in community, and
- told him I would contact him to allow him to pursue this option foxr
1iving when it becomes available after Jan. 1. He said he would

be interested in such an arrangement..

I also suggested that he might want to consider looking for
. secular employment, part- or full-time. He said he had discussed
with . going to jewellery school, although it would be
expensive. I told Fr. we were reviewing future salary
arrangements, and would provide a- gtipend plus room and board (for
example in the community house), plus medical benefits. He said
the Business Office had asked for a statement of his assets, he
presumed so that he might help pay legal costs. Fr. thought it |
would not be possible to him to pay for the school plus legal
costs, but could do the former if the latter were not required.
T assured him that we would not want to see him destitute, and that
I would get back to him with a concrete plan. :

We discussed his resignation as pastor of St.Francis parish,

REDACTED

PD 0006




I told him he would have to re51gn T indicated that I
ming his status as extended medical

-mentioned restrictions, which
qnd should not be construed -

Sherwood;
would send him a reply confir
leave, and setting forth the above
would not involve canonlcal guspension,

as .a penalty.

PD 0007




November 17, 1993

The Most Reverend William J. Levada, S.T.D.
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

The Pastoral Center

2838 East Burnside Street

Portland, Oreqon 97214

Dear Archbishop [ evada:

We are writing you about a situation here at Austin House which we feel needs your attention. The
three of us {the undersigned) have come to believe that our living with : is no longer condu-
cive to our own recoveries and spiritual lives.

As you know, we have been meeting with since early summer and have a meeting with him
scheduled for November 29th at 2:00 PM. We have tried to deal with the difficulties, stresses, efc. here at
Austin House, but to fittle avail. We have to say that Gary has tried to change, as have we, but the life is not
healthy. We have met with Fr. Lienert to discuss the situation with Gary and he asked us to write you
expressing what we need.

. We believe that Gary needs to mave out of Austin House as soon as a place can be arranged for him.
Fr. Lienert suggested St. John Vianney Retirerent Center as a possibility. As mentioned above, we are meet-
ing with | on the 29th together with Gary. We believe he needs to move out as soon as possible after
that meeting. Our concern is that he will make our lives very uncornfortable if he stays there any longer than

" need be. '

On another issue, Archbishop, we believe that the present house in which we live is too small. As you
know, there is no place for a chapel, for guests to go, etc. We would like to look around the city and find a
house more suitable to our needs as we perceive them and then ask for your approval. We would like to keep
the costs within the present fimits if possible. Would this be all right for us to do? The Property Managerof .

the Archdiocese told us the owners of the Hassalo Street house need to know by January 1, 1994, if the lease
is going to be tenewed, etc. '

Archbishop, we are very willing to come in and dlSCU.SS either of these matters with you. Please call -
one of us (our telephone numbers are listed below) if you would fike that. If not, could we have an answer by
the afterngon of November 26th? Thank you for considering our needs. May God biess you in your work.

Please keep us in your prayers.

Sincerely yours in Chist,

R, frdhe Buaceellocr

(Rev.) Joseph_Baccellieri (235-4608)

-cc: Rev. Charles Lie_nert - Vicar for Clergy.

Redacted
: PD 0008
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lll ARCHDIO CESE Office of the Archbishop
== OF PORTLAND
1 IN OREGON

December 15, 1993

Reverend Joseph Baccellierdi

Austin House
3803 N.E. Hassalo
Portland, OR 97232

Dear Fathers:

Thank you for your recent letter concerning the Austin
House. i

As you know, we are currently trying to make arrangements
for a differenqtreaidence for Father Gary Jacobson. We hope to
have this settled coon. . '

The Archdiocese now has a houss available which might

serve your needs at a substantial savings to the Archdiocese. I

- — have looked at-the-house-and believe it is-larger and better .. . .
guited for a group of priests living together. However, I have
asked our Business Office to get an evaluation of the property
and an assessment of any need for repairs or maintenance aleng
with the estimated cost. I expect this study to be completed in
a short time. As soan as this is accomplished, I will want you
to look at it so that I can receive your opinion as well.

With my best wishes, I am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend William J. Levada
Archbishop of Portland

WJiL:gg

2838 E. Buraside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234-5334

PD 0009




Il ARCHDIOCESE Offefthe bty
= == OF PORTLAND - |
m W (OREGON

M;fch 16, 1994

Reverend Joseph Baccellieri
Austin House

3803 N.E. Hagsalo

Portland, OR 97232

Dear Father Baccsllieri:

1 am happy to inform you that I am able to permit you to
return to active ministry as a prisst. Dr. Eskell has informed us
that you have bgen very faithful to your racovery program and in his
judgment -you are ready to return to priestly ministry with some
appropriate restrictions, I am appreciative of your patience and
" honesty throughout thie long procese. I wish to neet with you
pergonally sometime in the neaxr future, but am informing you now in
writing because I know you must be anxious to celebrate Mass and the
Sacraments during this Holy Season. : ‘ o

You may halp out on weekends: in our parishes or on other
occasions when thers is a need for your priestly eervice. - I'would ask
you to inform Father Lienert aof the places where you help out. It is
my intention to assign you as a parochial vicar in July in a parish
where you may minister under the supervision of a pastor. You may
algo from time to time help with Marriage Encounter wegkends provided
this does not interfere with your assignment and you have the ’
agreement of your pastor. S

I must also reguire you te do the following:

Sy ~¥ou must continue -in-regular therapy -with Dr. Eskeli_ . =

2) You must - continue participating in therapeutic or 12 step )
groups at the direction of Dr. Eskeli. ‘ i
3) You must continue living at Austin House for the sake of

accountability and support during thosas times when you are
net working. ‘ o - ‘ ' -

4) You may not d¢ any counseling. - :

5) You may not work directly with children or teenagers.

Pather Lienert will be in touch with you to discuss your
assignment as a parochial vicar. With my best wishes and prayers for
you, I am : .
- ; :wSincerely'yburs'infChriét,“ oo
Lo L4 e Most. Reverend“William J. -Levada -

e Archbishop of Peortland

cc: - Dr. Chris Eskeli
Mr. Tom Dulcich
2838 £, Bumside Street. Portland, Omgon 972141895  503/234-5334

PD 0010




M ArcHDIOCESE CONFIDENTIAL
== == OF PORTLAND Vicar for Clergy
M ™ OREGON |

MEMORANDUM
TO: File
FROM: Father Charles Lienert

SIUBJECT: Meeting with Father Cathal Brennan and Father Joseph Baccellieri concerning
his Supervision

DATE: August 10, 1995

I met with Fathers Cathal Brennan and Joseph Baccellieri to discuss in more detail
Father Brennan’s supervisory responsibilities.

Father Baccellieri told Father Brennan of the history of his sexual misconduct of
teenage boys during the 1970’s. He also told him of his related alcoholism and work

addiction.

Father Baccellieri and I then explained the issues that Father Brennan as his
---supervisor-needs to-be-attentive to,These-include: - o e

D He is not to be alone with teenagers or children, nor is he to be with them in groups
except in the presence of other adults. '

2) He is to attend his therapy groups weekly and meet individuall’y with his therapist on
a regular basis. '

3)  He is not to drink any alcohol (with the exception of the Sacred Liturgy).
4) He is not to work more than 48 hours 2 week and he must take a regular day off.

5) He should talk to Father Brennian if any situation becomes overly stressful.

Father Brennan will meet with Father Baccellieri at least once a month to discuss. his
well-being. If he observes any breach of the rules listed above or should he have any other
cause for concern, he will contact me immediately.

ClL:gg

2838 E. Bumside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234-5334 PD 0011
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I ™ OREGON

M&EU,M

TO: Father Joseph Baccellieri and
FROM:  Father Charles Lienert

RE: The House Fund for Austin House
DATE: August 30, 1999

I understand that approximately $9,000 remains in the house fund for Austin House, This
money was paid by parishes and the Archdiocese for the operating expenses of Austin
House. The Archdiocese provided the house without rent to the parishes,

Because the Archdiocese was not given anything for rent, I think when the House is
closed, it will be fair to divide whatever is [eft three ways: 1/3 to the Archdiocese and
1/3 each to Father Baccellieri and - .

ClLgg

2838 E. Burnside Seréct, Pordland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234.5334

PD 0012
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Il ArcHDIOCESE  Offeof he Archibishop
== OF PORTLAND | |
Il N OREGON

July 10, 2001

Rev. John Beal, J.C.D. .

Catholic University of America

Canon Law Department

Washington, D.C. 20064 -

Dear Father Beal,

Father Joseph Baccellieri, a priest of the Archdiocese of Portland, is

- making application to study Catholic Law at Catholic University. I write to
assure you that he has my full support and wholehearted recommendation for
this assignment. He is an experienced priest whom I would like to invite to
work in our tribunal. The priests of our archdiocese who have studied Canon
Law at Catholic University of America in the past have been pleased with your
program. We are hopeful that you will accept another candidate from the
Archdiocese of Portland. :

If you have need for any further information from me, please do not
hesitate to ask. I am hopeful that Father Baceeliieri can begin his studies in
the Fall 2001 semester. God bless. '

Sincerely yours in the Lord,

Most Rev. John G. Vlazny
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

JGV/ 1

2838 E. Bumside Streer, Pordland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234-5334
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Ficar for Clergy

Ml ARrcHOIOCESE
== == OF PORTLAND
i ™ OREGON

July 5, 2001

Fr. John Beal, JCD

Catholic University of America
Canon Law Department
Washington, D.C. 20064

- Fr. Joseph Baccellier, a priest of our Archdiocese, asked me to write a letter of
recommendation to study Canon Law at the Catholic University.

I’ve known Fr. Baccellieri for over 30 years, and in my position as Vicar for Clergy, have
been his immediate supervisor for the past 13 years. He has been an excellent pastor in
our diocese serving in five different parishes during the past twenty years. He has shown
skill in the pastoral care of people as well as the administration of these parishes. He has
a deep commitment to the church as an institution and to the people of God.

For several years Fr. Baccellicri taught high school. He was ar effective and well-liked
teacher. He has continued teaching both in his role as pastor and as an accomplished
musician.

We are pleased that Fr. Baccellieri has shown an interest in studying Canon Law and
~—working inour Tribunal. ‘Thave mo hesitancy in recommending him for admission into

the Catholic University.
Sincerely yours,
"
Reverend Charles J. Lienert
Vicar for Clergy

CIL:gb

2838 E. Bumside Sweer, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234-5334
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== OF PORTLAND :
m N OREGON

DECREE

| This decree confimis the willingness of Reverend Joseph Baccellieri, a
retired priest of the Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon to remove himself
from any form of public ministry until issues concerning past allegations of
sexual abuse are resolved. Father Baccellieri will not celebrate Mass in

any public forum but is not conjoined from private celebration of the

Eucharist.

o Mayt6,2002 .. R
774%, Q@% 3 obun J3 Al ue,
Mary Jg| Tufty ( , Most Reverend John G. Viazny
Chancellor | Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

2838 E. Burnside Street, Pordand, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234-5334 Fax 503]234-25_45

PD 0015
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MEMORANDUM

TO: File

FROM: Father Charles Lienert

RE: Father Joseph Baccellieri

DATE: April 2, 2003

On May 16, 2002, I met with Father Joe Baccellieri. At the meeting I informed him that
Archbishop Viazny had restricted him from any public ministry. I told him the
Archbrshop felt compelled to make this decision because of his past misconduct with
minors, even though there has not been an indication of any misconduct from the time the
law suits were settled. He understood the reason why the Archbishop felt compelled to
take this action and agreed to abide by Archbishop’s restriction on public ministry.

Cll:gg

2838 E. Burnside Sueer, Pordand, Cregon 97214-1895  503/134-5334

Vicar for Clergy

PD 0016




